Expenses:

Salaries and current benefits 13,508 12,272
Food service and catering 4,414 4,005
Amortization of capital assets 1,611 1,621
Supplies and services 2,905 2,468
Pension and post-employment benefits 1,726 1,716
Student awards 1,504 1,423
Repairs and maintenance 1,048 891
Utilities 956 784
  27,672 25,180

Excess of expenses over revenue before investment income (2,564) (3,535)

Investment income (note 3) 3,004 6,369

Excess of revenue over expenses $ 440 $ 2,834

See accompanying notes to financial statements.

Document Ref: WLYQJ-N5YV5-AZWZI-EUBJD Page 6 of 27

3

TRINITY COLLEGE
Statement of Changes in Net Assets
(In thousands of dollars)

Year ended April 30, 2024, with comparative information for 2023

   2024 2023
  Invested in Internally Endow- Unrestricted
  capital assets restricted ments net assets Total Total
  (note 10) (note 11) (note 12)

Net assets, beginning of year

as previously reported $ 8,891  $ – $ 84,543 $ 30,116 $ 123,550 $ 116,913
Adoption of amendments to CPA

Canada Section 3462 (note 1(l)) – – – – –  (489)
Net assets, beginning of year,

as restated – – – – – 116,424
Excess (deficiency) of revenue

over expenses  (752) – – 1,192 440 2,834
Net change in invested in

capital assets 1,446  (1,351) – (95) – –
Allocation to endowments

(preservation of capital) (note 3) – – 2,610 – 2,610 (2,645)
Donations and bequests – – 3,778 – 3,778 3,401
Transfer to internally restricted

(note 11) – 1,351  – (1,351) – –
Transfer from deferred

contributions (note 7) – – – – – 5
Change in employee

future benefits – – – 284  284  3,531

Net assets, end of year $ 9,585 $ – $ 90,931 $ 30,146 $ 130,662 $ 123,550

See accompanying notes to financial statements.

Document Ref: WLYQJ-N5YV5-AZWZI-EUBJD Page 7 of 27

4

TRINITY COLLEGE
Statement of Cash Flows
(In thousands of dollars)

Year ended April 30, 2024, with comparative information for 2023

  2024 2023

Cash provided by (used in):

Operating activities:

Excess of revenue over expenses $ 440 $ 2,834
Adjustments for non-cash and non-operating items:

Unrealized loss (gain) in value of pooled fund
investments (note 3) (5,938) 1,658

Allocation to endowments